
 Tel: 020 7207 1807 

E-mail: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com 

Dear Parents. 

Ballet Rambert workshops: 

A select group of children in KS2 have been working with Ballet Rambert on 

preparing for a dance performance on May 2nd. Although all children al-

ready have a weekly dance lesson with Chantal we always look out for oppor-

tunities to promote the children’s cultural and physical development. 

 

Book Amnesty: 

This is a plea to all parents! Could you have a good look around at home to 

see if you have any reading scheme books or any other books belonging to 

the school. We hope that you can return them if you find any. Also if you 

have any good quality books that you no longer want, we would always be 

happy to take a look and take them off your hands. 

 

Mobile phones in school: 

On the 18th January, we put a note about children’s mobile phones in the 

newsletter. As most parents in Y5 and 6 will now be aware, if a child is to 

bring a phone into school, parents must sign a permission form stating the 

reasons why they want their child to have a phone in school. We have given a 

deadline of Monday 25th March for the permission slips to be returned. If a 

child has a phone in school after Monday without a permission slip, it will be 

confiscated and returned to a parent only. 
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Dates for the Spring and  

Summer terms 
New items in red 

Wednesday 27th March—Y3 parent IMPACT 

workshop 

Thursday 28th March—Y1 to Natural History 

Museum 

Monday 1st April—Y4 to Kidzania  

Wednesday 3rd April—Secondary transfer 

meeting for Y5 parents 5pm 

Friday 5th April—last day of Spring term. NO 

PLAYCENTRE TODAY 

Tuesday 23rd April—first day of Summer term 

Friday 26th April—parent coffee morning 9-

9:30 

Tuesday 30th April—Y5 to Into University 

Wednesday 1st May—Y4 to watch their plays 

being performed at Southwark Playhouse 

Thursday May 2nd—Ballet Rambert dance per-

formance 

Tuesday 7th May—Y3 to Southbank centre mu-

sic concert 

Thursday 9th May—parent cooking class 

3:30—4:45 

Week beginning 13th May—KS2 SATs week 

Tuesday 14th May—final Y2 swimming session; 

Y3 road safety training 

Thursday 16th May— parent cooking class 

3:30—4:45 

Week Beginning 20th May—STEM week 

Tuesday 21st May—Y6 start swimming 

Wednesday 22nd May—parent cooking class 

3:30—4;45 

Friday 24th May—last day of summer term 1 

Monday 3rd June—1st day of summer 2 

Monday 3rd—Friday 7th June—Y5/6 to Wick 

Court 

Week beginning 10th June—Y1 phonics 

screening 

Thursday 13th June—Y6 to Into University 

Growth mindset thought for the week: 

Children’s learning at Friars: 

Year 3, as part of their learning about Ro-

mans, wrote 

stories about 

families who 

were caught up 

in the eruption 

of Vesuvius. 

They have put 

together an an-

thology that sits 

proudly in our 

Reception area. 



      Assembly theme /next week 

                                                            Growth Mindset        Growth Mindset        Growth Mindset        Growth Mindset            

       

 Class ATTENDANCE 

1st 4 97.94% 

2nd 5 97.04% 

3rd 1 95.9% 

4th 6 95.8% 

5th 3 90.68% 

6th 2 90.59% 

7th R 81.09% 

 Class  ON TIME 

1st 4 99.18% 

2nd 2 98.43% 

3rd 1 98.36% 

4th 6 97.71% 

5th R 97.45% 

6th 5 97.41% 

7th 3 96.61% 

EYFS/KS1 

Year One 

              Adam 

     for  fantastic independent work in Maths. 

Well Done! 

 

Commitment to keeping children safe:  

Paper copies of our safeguarding policy are available for parents from the school office. It is also posted on the 

policies section of the website. 

KS2 

Year Four 

               Alex 

for  being a word millionaire!!! 

Well Done! 


